

4 April 2022

Information Rights & Compliance Team
99 Waverley Road
St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954
Email: Hpkt.foi@nhs.net

Our Ref: FOI/04301

Thank you for your request concerning Contact Details.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

1. **Name and Email address of the current Head / Lead Mental Health Commissioner for the Public (this is the person who is in charge of providing mental Health Support to the public).**
2. **Name and Email for HR's Executive Director**
3. **I understand that you may not be able to disclose the email addresses, if this is the case then kindly provide me with the requested names so that I know whom to address my communications too. If you are able to provide me with their emails that would be grate. If your NHS Trust does not have a mental health department then please ignore (A) and just provide me with (B).**

Please follow this [link](#) to our public website where you can find information on all our Board of Directors¹.

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

Sue Smith
Information Rights Officer

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).



¹ Section 21 – Information is available through other means



Hertfordshire
Partnership University
NHS Foundation Trust



Our  values
Welcoming Kind Positive Respectful Professional